

Reference: FOI-1685

Request:

1. In the financial year of 23/24, as of 13.11.23, how much has your council spent on providing temporary accommodation and, if the figure is known, how much is the council projected to spend by the end of the financial year?
2. In the financial year 22/23, how much did your council spend on providing temporary accommodation?

If you are able to breakdown by month-by-month, we would be grateful, but please disregard this if it takes us over the cost threshold.

Response:

1. Up to 12/12/2023, £336,731 has been spent on B&B temporary accommodation. The projected spend for 2023/24 is £550,000.
April: £1989
May: £155
June: £120,220
July: £50,177
August: £39,168
September: £34,491
October: £39,505
November: £51,025

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



North Tyneside
Council

Reference: FOI-1685

2. £517,913
 - April: £0
 - May: £24,799
 - June: £42,030
 - July: £42,203
 - August: £0
 - September: £98,112
 - October: £55,425
 - November: £59,919
 - December: £50,936
 - January: £40,938
 - February: £40,525
 - March: £53,026

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Information Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 18/12/2023

Page 2 of 2